
TENDER  

 

 

LDPE 100-micron 7 Layer Co-extruded multi-layer 
edible oil film for packing Coconut Oil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KERALA STATE COCONUT DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED, (KSCDC) 

HEAD OFFICE, ELATHUR.P. O, 
KOZHIKODE-673303 
PHONE-04952460350 
mail.kscdc@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

KERALA STATE COCONUT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

HEAD OFFICE, ELATHUR P.O., KOZHIKODE-673303 

PHONE-0495-2460350 Mail id-mail.kscdc@gmail.com 
 

KSCDC/HO/TENDER/30/2022 07/01/2022 
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF LDPE FILM FOR PACKING COCONUT OIL 
 

 Invited Tenders from bonafide suppliers for supply of POUCH FILM required for 
packing coconut oil.  
 
1. LDPE 100-micron 7 Layer Co-extruded multi-layer edible oil film for packing Coconut Oil 
 

Last date for purchase of Tender Form 20.01.2022, 1.00PM 

Last date for Submitting the Tender Form 20.01.2022. 3.00.PM 

Opening of Tender  20.01.20200, 4.00.PM 

 

Tender must forward sufficient Quantity/Numbers of Samples of items quoted separately. The tenders, 
without sufficient samples is liable to be rejected. 

LDPE FILM 100-micron 7 Layer Co extruded multi-layer edible oil film for 
packing Coconut Oil 

 

1.         Quantity required :As per the Purchase Order 

2.         KSCDC invites Tenders from reputed Original Manufacturers or Dealers FOR SUPPLY   

         OF POUCH FILM for our Integrated Coconut Processing Complex, Mamom. 
3.        The POUCH FILM requirement and specifications are: - 

 

 

1 

 

Description 

7 Layer (subject to testing and acceptance) Co-extruded multi-layer 
film of thickness 100 micron suitable for FFS machine for filling 
Coconut oil in 1 Ltr & 500 MLPouch. The film composition is of 
Food grade for oil contact layer. 

2 Printing Six colour as per Art work provided by KSCDC. 

 
3 

Shape/Colour and 
Measurements 

Suitable for FFS machine for filling Coconut Oil using in 
Gempack Pouch, as per the Artwork/Sample provided by 
KSCDC. 



 
4 

Thickness of the 
Film 

1 Ltr & 500 Ml - 100 micron. The film should be strong enough to 
withstand the Vertical / Horizontal pressure and leak proof 
sealing. 

5 Quality 
Food grade and non-Migration of colour. Certified by Global 
Agency/CFTRI / Central Govt. Agency. 

 
6 

Quantity required  
( Approx ). 

As per the Purchase Order 

7 Packing Rolls of 20/25 kg each in polythene cover with outer carton 

8 
Sample to be 
submitted. 

Sample Film quantity will be intimated later. 

 

 If required, a representative of the consignee shall visit the plant for inspection of the filim 
being manufactured. 

 The offer must be submitted through Postal or Direct only. The rates quoted should be only 
in Indian currency. Tender rates in any other currency will be rejected. 

 Payment will be released within 30 days from the receiving date of goods after checking 
the quality and other.  

 

4. E.M. D : . E.M. D of Rs. 2.5%of the value must    
                                                                      be sent by NEFT/DD, while  
                                                                      submitting your tender. 

 
5. Price : Price quoted should be for 

Thiruvananthapuram. inclusive of all 
Statutory levies.  

6. Validity : The offer should be valid for a period 
of one year from the date of opening 
of tender.  

7. Payment : Payment will be released within 30 
days from the receiving date of 
goods after checking the quality and 
other.  
 

8. Rejection/Penalty: If the consignment supplied by 
prospective supplier is found to be of 
sub-standard quality or if it contained 
any Organic or inorganic foreign 
matter, or if it did not conform to 
“Finish” indicated above, the 
consignment is liable to be rejected or 
levy suitable penalty as deemed fit by 
the consignee. 



 
9. Tender Description : KSCDC/HO/TENDER/30/2022. 

 
The Managing Director reserves the right to accept or reject tenders with or without assigning  
any reason. For more details; log on to www.kscdc.in  

 
 

 
 

Kozhikode, Sd/- 
07.01.2022 Managing Director 

        KSCDC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 


